as significant in accordance with Regulation S-X Section 210.11-01(b)(2).

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information has been presented for informational purposes only and is not indicative of
any future results of operations or the results that might have occurred if the disposition had actually been completed on the indicated dates. The unaudited
pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are based on management's estimate of the effects on the financial statements of the Transaction. Pro
forma adjustments are based on currently available information, historical results and certain assumptions that management believes are reasonable and
described in the accompanying notes.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements do not include earnings on proceeds and related tax effects that result directly
from the Transaction, which will be included in the Company's operating results in future periods.

SUNPOWER CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

(In thousands)

Consolidated, as

reported
Historical

adjustments (a)
Pro forma

adjustments
Consolidated, as

adjusted
Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 220,789  $ (5,402) (c) $ 34,282 (b) $ 249,669
Restricted cash and cash equivalents, current
portion 55,902  (20,597) (c) —  35,305
Accounts receivable, net 219,036  (22,944) (c) 9,398 (h) 205,490
Contract assets 65,215  —  —  65,215
Inventories 382,888  —  —  382,888
Advances to suppliers, current portion 69,712  —  —  69,712
Project assets - plants and land, current portion 81,215  —  —  81,215
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 130,398  (10,387) (c) 13,150 (b) 133,161

Total current assets 1,225,155  (59,330)  56,830  1,222,655

Restricted cash and cash equivalents, net of current
portion 75,694  (63,273) (c) —  12,421
Restricted long-term marketable securities 5,773  —  —  5,773
Property, plant and equipment, net 760,590  —  —  760,590
Solar power systems leased and to be leased, net 362,618  (276,044) (c) —  86,574
Advances to suppliers, net of current portion 117,096  —  —  117,096
Long-term financing receivables, net - held for sale 388,021  (381,366) (c) —  6,655
Other intangible assets, net 14,499  —  —  14,499
Other long-term assets 176,671  (19,173) (c) 10,408 (e) 167,906

Total assets $ 3,126,117 $ (799,186)  $ 67,238  $ 2,394,169

Liabilities and Equity
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable $ 358,173  $ (12,412) (c) $ —  $ 345,761
Accrued liabilities 201,823  (1,617) (c) 14,847 (b) 215,053
Contract liabilities, current portion 93,274  —  —  93,274
Short-term debt 65,885  (8,827) (c) —  57,058
Convertible debt, current portion —  —  —  —

Total current liabilities 719,155  (22,856)  14,847  711,146

Long-term debt 591,385  (550,494) (c) — (b) 40,891
Convertible debt, net of current portion 817,881  —  —  817,881
Contract liabilities, net of current portion 142,798  —  —  142,798
Other long-term liabilities 803,885  (36,504) (c) 4,415 (d) 771,796
Total liabilities 3,075,104  (609,854)  19,262  2,484,512

Redeemable noncontrolling interests in subsidiaries 15,230  (15,230) (c) —  —

Equity:
Preferred stock —  —  —  —
Common stock 141  —  —  141
Additional paid-in capital 2,457,104  4,934 (c) —  2,462,038
Accumulated deficit (2,322,814)  (110,242) (c) 47,976  (2,385,080)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (3,601)  (1,329) (c) —  (4,930)
Treasury stock, at cost (186,788)  —  —  (186,788)

Total stockholders' equity (55,958)  (106,637)  47,976  (114,619)
Noncontrolling interests in subsidiaries 91,741  (67,465) (c) —  24,276

Total equity 35,783  (174,102)  47,976  (90,343)

Total liabilities and equity $ 3,126,117  $ (799,186)  $ 67,238  $ 2,394,169

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

SUNPOWER CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017

(In thousands)

Consolidated, as
reported

Historical
adjustments (f)

Pro forma
adjustments

Consolidated, as
adjusted

Revenue:
Solar power systems, components, and other $ 1,594,940  $ —  $ —  $ 1,594,940
Residential leasing 199,106  189,933  9,641 (h) 18,814

Total revenue 1,794,046  189,933  9,641  1,613,754
Cost of revenue:

Solar power systems, components, and other 1,436,349  —  —  1,436,349
Residential leasing 134,291  121,953  4,415 (d) 16,753

Total cost of revenue 1,570,640  121,953  4,415  1,453,102
Gross profit (loss) 223,406  67,980  5,226  160,652
Operating expenses:

Research and development 80,785  —  —  80,785
Sales, general and administrative 277,033  3,552  —  273,481
Restructuring charges 21,045  —  —  21,045
Impairment of residential lease assets 624,335  601,011  —  23,324
Loss on business divestitures —  —  67,248 (a) 67,248

Total operating expenses 1,003,198  604,563  67,248  465,883
Operating loss (779,792)  (536,583)  (62,022)  (305,231)
Other income (expense), net:

Interest income 2,100  —  —  2,100
Interest expense (90,290)  (20,307)  —  (69,983)
Other, net (87,640)  —  —  (87,640)

Other income (expense), net (175,830)  (20,307)  —  (155,523)
Loss before income taxes and equity in earnings
(losses) of unconsolidated investees (955,622)  (556,890)  (62,022)  (460,754)
Benefit from (provision for) income taxes 3,943  —  —  3,943
Equity in earnings (losses) of unconsolidated
investees 25,938  —  —  25,938
Net loss (925,741)  (556,890)  (62,022)  (430,873)

Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests
and redeemable noncontrolling interests 241,747  241,747  —  —

Net loss attributable to stockholders $ (683,994)  $ (315,143)  $ (62,022)  $ (430,873)

Net loss per share attributable to stockholders:
- Basic $ (4.91)  $ (2.26)  $ (0.45)  $ (3.09)
- Diluted $ (4.91)  $ (2.26)  $ (0.45)  $ (3.09)
Weighted-average shares:
- Basic 139,370  139,370  139,370  139,370
- Diluted 139,370  139,370  139,370  139,370

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

SUNPOWER CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

(In thousands)

Consolidated, as
reported

Historical
adjustments (f)

Pro forma
adjustments

Consolidated, as
adjusted

Revenue:
Solar power systems, components, and other $ 1,041,043  $ —  $ —  $ 1,041,043
Residential leasing 228,205  206,829  9,398 (h) 30,774

Total revenue 1,269,248  206,829  9,398  1,071,817
Cost of revenue:

Solar power systems, components, and other 1,405,047  —  —  1,405,047
Residential leasing 154,413  120,747  4,415 (d) 38,081

Total cost of revenue 1,559,460  120,747  4,415  1,443,128
Gross profit (loss) (290,212)  86,082  4,983  (371,311)
Operating expenses:

Research and development 65,799  —  —  65,799
Sales, general and administrative 205,996  3,653  —  202,343
Restructuring charges 18,604  —  —  18,604
Impairment of residential lease assets 170,898  160,525  —  10,373
(Gain) loss on business divestitures (59,347)  —  67,248 (a) 7,901

Total operating expenses 401,950  164,178  67,248  305,020
Operating loss (692,162)  (78,096)  (62,265)  (676,331)
Other income (expense), net:

Interest income 2,280  —  —  2,280
Interest expense (77,796)  (20,908)  —  (56,888)
Other, net 48,775  —  —  48,775

Other income (expense), net (26,741)  (20,908)  —  (5,833)
Loss before income taxes and equity in earnings
(losses) of unconsolidated investees (718,903)  (99,004)  (62,265)  (682,164)
Benefit from (provision for) income taxes (9,389)  —  —  (9,389)
Equity in earnings (losses) of unconsolidated
investees (17,059)  —  —  (17,059)
Net loss (745,351)  (99,004)  (62,265)  (708,612)

Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests
and redeemable noncontrolling interests 92,434  87,578  —  4,856

Net loss attributable to stockholders $ (652,917)  $ (11,426)  $ (62,265)  $ (703,756)

Net loss per share attributable to stockholders:
- Basic $ (4.64)  $ (0.08)  $ (0.44)  $ (5.00)
- Diluted $ (4.64)  $ (0.08)  $ (0.44)  $ (5.00)
Weighted-average shares:
- Basic 140,722  140,722  140,722  140,722
- Diluted 140,722  140,722  140,722  140,722

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

See the introduction to unaudited pro forma financial information. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet was